
DATE:  12/19/02     TCS005                        TIMBER CUT AND SOLD                                SERVICE-WIDE           PAGE   1 
TIME:  16:15:02                                  CONVERTIBLE  PRODUCTS                               ALL QUARTERS 
                                                                                                     FISCAL 2002 
 
                                                             TIMBER SOLD                                 TIMBER CUT 
                                       NO            VOLUME                  VALUE                VOLUME                  VALUE 
 S T A T E   -    F O R E S T         SALES            MBF                  DOLLARS                 MBF                  DOLLARS 
------------ --------------------- ----------- ------------------- --------------------- -------------------- --------------------- 
 
ALABAMA                                 170            10,568.80            $829,200.01            10,655.72            $736,068.65 
ALASKA                                   86            24,425.22            $593,504.21            34,057.33          $1,248,421.89 
ARIZONA                               8,101            39,085.71            $811,634.04            38,412.78          $1,302,640.55 
ARKANSAS                              1,205            80,824.91          $6,937,917.06           104,144.10         $14,218,125.06 
CALIFORNIA                           31,646           253,472.73         $12,766,731.51           261,772.05         $15,892,829.86 
COLORADO                              1,245            46,564.75          $2,763,381.70            47,238.65          $3,083,723.18 
FLORIDA                                 200            26,491.75          $1,317,055.16            27,065.05          $1,880,848.34 
GEORGIA                                 327               527.10             $12,885.14               637.58             $12,847.94 
IDAHO                                17,954           137,425.93         $11,232,214.97           114,199.61         $13,596,936.72 
ILLINOIS                                 59                58.96                $580.00                57.96                $570.00 
INDIANA                                  14               103.20             $17,963.23               104.20             $17,973.23 
KENTUCKY                                 82             1,267.68             $28,651.39             2,005.46             $74,833.40 
LOUISIANA                               161             6,489.34            $572,374.57            28,013.38          $3,764,325.52 
MICHIGAN                              1,618           102,072.85          $8,255,943.37           114,878.52          $8,587,347.94 
MINNESOTA                               106            52,989.98          $3,159,587.10            89,308.75          $4,925,775.73 
MISSISSIPPI                             336            32,627.35          $4,316,559.70            37,225.39          $6,015,561.53 
MISSOURI                                284            37,132.20          $2,741,434.61            19,441.44          $2,267,730.28 
MONTANA                              10,986           161,321.89         $14,091,439.55           154,449.16         $16,019,831.80 
NEBRASKA                                 11                22.00                $220.00                22.00                $220.00 
NEVADA                                1,187             1,302.82             $19,007.00             1,217.59             $17,928.36 
 
NEW HAMPSHIRE                            53            10,397.00          $1,142,732.60             5,696.40            $343,142.31 
NEW MEXICO                           14,715            26,715.75            $316,886.02            32,355.18            $331,876.48 
NEW YORK                                 10                10.00                $200.00                85.90             $11,177.13 
NORTH CAROLINA                          506             7,974.45            $313,736.13            13,470.71            $544,674.56 
NORTH DAKOTA                             36                40.00                $400.00                34.00                $340.00 
OHIO                                    107               144.87              $2,120.00               112.63              $1,600.00 
OKLAHOMA                                 37               504.27             $40,933.78            10,837.99          $1,394,485.86 
OREGON                               19,520           249,132.36         $29,706,142.99           196,757.84         $19,531,053.88 
PENNSYLVANIA                            139            22,072.31         $17,704,967.00            15,551.02         $11,318,884.17 
SOUTH CAROLINA                          163            25,638.48          $3,690,894.67            19,445.13          $2,031,949.42 
SOUTH DAKOTA                            647            35,708.23          $5,391,843.59            60,033.43          $7,522,460.21 
TENNESSEE                               180             1,566.56             $28,409.99             2,760.02            $179,819.52 
TEXAS                                   137            19,339.66          $2,454,840.30            22,872.42          $3,664,492.36 
UTAH                                  4,826            14,888.06            $952,220.56            30,138.14          $3,541,402.21 
VERMONT                                  67                87.06              $1,112.72               737.59            $197,926.02 
VIRGINIA                              1,553            10,347.62          $1,188,008.23            15,294.03          $1,503,497.23 
WASHINGTON                            6,634            57,016.48          $5,571,220.81            79,957.19          $7,896,854.67 
WEST VIRGINIA                           110            17,778.23          $4,106,667.29             8,506.56          $1,953,886.92 
WISCONSIN                               943            79,031.39          $4,707,664.27           100,059.94          $6,244,712.41 
WYOMING                               4,087            27,785.93          $1,907,295.81            27,943.05          $2,172,059.19 
------------ --------------------- ----------- ------------------- --------------------- -------------------- --------------------- 
   TOTALS:                          130,248         1,620,953.88        $149,696,581.08         1,727,555.89        $164,050,834.53



DATE:  12/19/02     TCS005                        TIMBER CUT AND SOLD                                SERVICE-WIDE           PAGE   1 
TIME:  16:15:02                                  CONVERTIBLE  PRODUCTS                               ALL QUARTERS 
                                                                                                     FISCAL 2002 
 
                                                             TIMBER SOLD                                 TIMBER CUT 
                                       NO            VOLUME                  VALUE                VOLUME                  VALUE 
 S T A T E   -    F O R E S T         SALES            CCF                  DOLLARS                 CCF                  DOLLARS 
------------ --------------------- ----------- ------------------- --------------------- -------------------- --------------------- 
 
ALABAMA                                 170            19,216.17            $829,200.01            19,375.00            $736,068.65 
ALASKA                                   86            62,729.52            $593,504.21            73,516.35          $1,248,421.89 
ARIZONA                               8,101            71,164.52            $811,634.04            66,778.79          $1,302,640.55 
ARKANSAS                              1,205           146,959.10          $6,937,917.06           189,367.08         $14,218,125.06 
CALIFORNIA                           31,646           552,492.46         $12,766,731.51           548,588.18         $15,892,829.86 
COLORADO                              1,245           101,829.42          $2,763,381.70            98,981.89          $3,083,723.18 
FLORIDA                                 200            48,166.90          $1,317,055.16            49,209.48          $1,880,848.34 
GEORGIA                                 327               958.39             $12,885.14             1,159.27             $12,847.94 
IDAHO                                17,954           268,016.16         $11,232,214.97           220,958.28         $13,596,936.72 
ILLINOIS                                 59                93.17                $580.00                91.59                $570.00 
INDIANA                                  14               294.11             $17,963.23               295.69             $17,973.23 
KENTUCKY                                 82             2,356.34             $28,651.39             3,693.68             $74,833.40 
LOUISIANA                               161            11,763.33            $572,374.57            50,898.93          $3,764,325.52 
MICHIGAN                              1,618           165,097.02          $8,255,943.37           184,714.01          $8,587,347.94 
MINNESOTA                               106            85,175.91          $3,159,587.10           143,953.92          $4,925,775.73 
MISSISSIPPI                             336            59,251.29          $4,316,559.70            67,666.20          $6,015,561.53 
MISSOURI                                284            61,412.08          $2,741,434.61            32,135.22          $2,267,730.28 
MONTANA                              10,986           336,887.71         $14,091,439.55           334,627.83         $16,019,831.80 
NEBRASKA                                 11                55.00                $220.00                55.00                $220.00 
NEVADA                                1,187             2,230.05             $19,007.00             2,085.27             $17,928.36 
NEW HAMPSHIRE                            53            16,749.83          $1,142,732.60             9,144.49            $343,142.31 
NEW MEXICO                           14,715            44,574.45            $316,886.02            58,570.27            $331,876.48 
NEW YORK                                 10                15.80                $200.00               139.80             $11,177.13 
NORTH CAROLINA                          506            14,500.04            $313,736.13            24,494.45            $544,674.56 
NORTH DAKOTA                             36               102.40                $400.00                87.04                $340.00 
OHIO                                    107               229.00              $2,120.00               178.00              $1,600.00 
OKLAHOMA                                 37               917.34             $40,933.78            19,706.48          $1,394,485.86 
OREGON                               19,520           503,457.35         $29,706,142.99           495,631.30         $19,531,053.88 
PENNSYLVANIA                            139            35,896.90         $17,704,967.00            25,278.39         $11,318,884.17 
SOUTH CAROLINA                          163            46,615.47          $3,690,894.67            35,355.56          $2,031,949.42 
SOUTH DAKOTA                            647            73,311.18          $5,391,843.59           122,013.22          $7,522,460.21 
TENNESSEE                               180             2,848.28             $28,409.99             5,018.22            $179,819.52 
TEXAS                                   137            35,163.18          $2,454,840.30            41,587.24          $3,664,492.36 
UTAH                                  4,826            28,432.41            $952,220.56            58,054.79          $3,541,402.21 
VERMONT                                  67               137.62              $1,112.72             1,203.54            $197,926.02 
VIRGINIA                              1,553            18,815.31          $1,188,008.23            27,809.99          $1,503,497.23 
WASHINGTON                            6,634           112,785.91          $5,571,220.81           154,643.09          $7,896,854.67 
WEST VIRGINIA                           110            30,297.70          $4,106,667.29            14,114.90          $1,953,886.92 
WISCONSIN                               943           127,238.45          $4,707,664.27           162,450.19          $6,244,712.41 
WYOMING                               4,087            52,851.20          $1,907,295.81            59,356.67          $2,172,059.19 
------------ --------------------- ----------- ------------------- --------------------- -------------------- --------------------- 
   TOTALS:                          130,248         3,141,088.47        $149,696,581.08         3,402,989.29        $164,050,834.53



DATE:  12/19/02     TCS005                        TIMBER CUT AND SOLD                                SERVICE-WIDE           PAGE   1 
TIME:  16:15:02                                 NON-CONVERTIBLE PRODUCTS                             ALL QUARTERS 
                                                                                                     FISCAL 2002 
 
                             SOLD                          SOLD                 SOLD                 CUT                CUT 
                        CHRISTMAS  TREES              MISCELLANEOUS             TOTAL             CHRISTMAS            TOTAL 
 S T A T E          NUMBER              VALUE             VALUE                 VALUE           TREES-NUMBER           VALUE 
--------------  -------------- ------------------- -------------------  ---------------------  --------------  --------------------- 
 
ALABAMA                                      $.00           $2,660.00              $2,660.00                              $2,585.00 
ALASKA                     20              $40.00              $70.00                $110.00              20                $310.00 
ARIZONA                15,691         $155,880.00          $13,572.50            $169,452.50          15,785            $171,938.00 
ARKANSAS                                     $.00           $6,327.47              $6,327.47                              $6,415.29 
CALIFORNIA             42,002         $289,654.00          $67,516.48            $357,170.48          49,359            $388,898.51 
COLORADO               32,831         $137,878.00          $26,742.20            $164,620.20          32,846            $168,933.20 
FLORIDA                   151           $1,057.00          $14,560.90             $15,617.90             151             $16,422.50 
GEORGIA                                      $.00           $1,945.50              $1,945.50                              $2,210.00 
IDAHO                  20,099          $81,810.00          $11,348.00             $93,158.00          20,675             $98,385.70 
ILLINOIS                                     $.00                $.00                   $.00                                   $.00 
INDIANA                                      $.00                $.00                   $.00                                   $.00 
KENTUCKY                                     $.00           $1,035.13              $1,035.13                                $975.07 
LOUISIANA                                    $.00             $183.50                $183.50                             $37,697.30 
MICHIGAN                  524           $2,620.00          $11,188.75             $13,808.75             523             $13,043.90 
MINNESOTA                 560           $2,800.00           $6,207.00              $9,007.00             621             $12,149.00 
MISSISSIPPI                                  $.00           $4,472.25              $4,472.25                              $4,447.25 
MISSOURI                                     $.00                $.00                   $.00                                   $.00 
MONTANA                18,948          $69,905.00          $66,933.38            $136,838.38          19,080            $139,396.79 
NEBRASKA                   94             $752.00                $.00                $752.00              94                $802.00 
NEVADA                  1,222           $3,666.00          $14,501.00             $18,167.00           1,222              $3,666.02 
NEW HAMPSHIRE             205           $1,025.00             $489.00              $1,514.00             205              $1,514.00 
NEW MEXICO             13,250         $102,443.00          $39,712.22            $142,155.22          13,002            $144,172.77 
NEW YORK                                     $.00                $.00                   $.00                                   $.00 
NORTH CAROLINA                               $.00          $77,367.00             $77,367.00                             $82,089.50 
NORTH DAKOTA                                 $.00                $.00                   $.00                                   $.00 
OHIO                                         $.00           $2,880.00              $2,880.00                              $1,230.00 
OKLAHOMA                                     $.00                $.00                   $.00                                   $.00 
OREGON                 35,755         $174,862.00         $691,463.49            $866,325.49          36,304            $811,732.08 
PENNSYLVANIA                                 $.00                $.00                   $.00                                   $.00 
SOUTH CAROLINA                               $.00             $635.00                $635.00                                $695.00 
SOUTH DAKOTA            5,302          $42,516.00           $5,250.00             $47,766.00           5,302             $47,386.00 
TENNESSEE                                    $.00          $12,142.80             $12,142.80                              $9,521.80 
TEXAS                                        $.00              $69.00                 $69.00                                 $35.00 
UTAH                   20,155         $114,795.47          $18,656.75            $133,452.22          20,171            $131,430.32 
VERMONT                   168             $840.00           $1,594.70              $2,434.70             168              $2,343.90 
VIRGINIA                                     $.00             $565.00                $565.00                              $1,775.00 
WASHINGTON             21,947         $120,756.80         $665,706.70            $786,463.50          20,967            $855,148.42 
WEST VIRGINIA              41             $205.00             $644.00                $849.00              41                $858.00 
WISCONSIN               1,272           $6,405.00          $26,679.50             $33,084.50           1,280             $27,339.00 
WYOMING                 9,698          $65,295.00           $6,332.50             $71,627.50           9,638             $70,887.50 
--------------  -------------- ------------------- -------------------  ---------------------  --------------  --------------------- 
      TOTALS:         239,935       $1,375,205.27       $1,799,451.72          $3,174,656.99         247,454          $3,256,433.82



DATE:  12/19/02     TCS005                        TIMBER CUT AND SOLD                                SERVICE-WIDE           PAGE   1 
TIME:  16:15:02                                   NUMBER OF SALES MADE                               ALL QUARTERS 
                                                                                                     FISCAL 2002 
 
                      NON-CON-                   $301      $10,001    $100,001  $1,000,001  $5,000,001      TOTAL           TOTAL 
                      VERTIBLE        TO          TO          TO         TO         TO          AND      CONVERTIBLE       NUMBER 
 R E G I O N          PRODUCTS       $300      $10,000    $100,000  $1,000,000  $5,000,000      OVER       PRODUCTS       OF SALES 
--------------  -------------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -------------- -------------- 
 
          01            2,611      15,930         137          32          34           5                     16,138         18,749 
          02            6,282       3,537         289          22          10           3                      3,861         10,143 
          03           10,843      22,696         106          14                                             22,816         33,659 
          04           16,773      22,608         474          28           2                                 23,112         39,885 
          05            8,283      29,333         109          43          28           1                     29,514         37,797 
          06           20,508      25,452         588          68          35          11                     26,154         46,662 
          08            3,011       4,457         366         190          49                                  5,062          8,073 
          09            1,541       3,194         101         130          77           3                      3,505          5,046 
          10                3          50          18          17           1                                     86             89 
--------------  -------------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -------------- -------------- 
      TOTALS:          69,855     127,257       2,188         544         236          23                    130,248        200,103 


